3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESFRVED. 2119599~ A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED waee | KK | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 3 | ECR-T47009569 touARz0r4 | YY) UG
C ECR-17-0058717 25APR2017 | TB CT
2266164-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2266164-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266164-4 : : : Sl p oo b 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
SR - - - - - - - S N 1 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 1247
2266164-5 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST zﬁ: BN 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
LATCH PLATE _ _ ) ] ] ) - - ,
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 |1-1338683-1| 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-2 N R e AR STEPPED. ATLANTIC ST Won ADJ 1245
5266164-6 C NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST zﬂltATgﬁRngT - 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- - - - - - ) - 1 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
2266164-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
T-2266164-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 2 | 2 | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
N 2063440-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- - ] 1| - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - ] 1| - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
S e e - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
- 1 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR DATA B 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S e 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE [5.50 mm [.217] F S N e 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
INSUL [6.90 mm [.272] OV - | - |REF|REF]| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - ] 1| - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
408-10389 L) - ! ! ! 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- REF |REF| - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11
- 1 1 1 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
‘ - 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ﬂek - > > > > 50793834 SCR_BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 8 79
TERMINAL NAME:  CLIP 8 mm NGI1T CAPACITE 7 A 10 mm? TERMINAL NAME:  CLIP 8 mm NGV CAPACITE 7 A 10 mm? - | | | | 1803096-1 EXTENSTON PLATE 1 /8
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [ 7
7.00-7.00 mm [.276-.276 NI 4.90-6.00 mm [.193- 236 IN] 7.00-7.00 mm [.276-.276 INJ 4.90-6.00 mm [.193-.236 IN] - 1 1 1 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TERMINAL Proner Comatel 2398 € 002 - : TERMINAL : : S I I O R B 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 169
AppLICATIONES wprLicationEd A T | - | - | T | 21197401 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION - - ) SPECTIFICATION ) ) -2l 2] 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
S N 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED )
Aﬁl N - | 3| - | 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - 1 1 1 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1544228-1 1544228~ 1 - S I 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- - - 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156
SR R /A 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
-2 |2 | 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
WIRE t—|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t—|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT —ptpr vyt 01803021 NUT, HEX, REG, Rofs, M 107
c100® r%} mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING s AL L I R O O 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
10, 18mm? 3.524/-0.05 [.139+/-.002] 5.5 10 00mm? 3.524/-0.05 [.139+/-.002] 5.5 S L e 090703-2  |SPACER, TONKER 190
10 05mm? 3.524/-0.05 [ 139+/- 002] 5.5 i il I 18023-9  |SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
7. 26mm? 3.184/-0.05 [.125+/-.002] 8.7 S R 1 2161311-1 RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
- 1 1 1 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) |4
*WARNIT NG - - | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO [ VLo LUV 2rieesio) [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
L] LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS o R T TTe0ae T Trr EAD LTI ST =

N scommennes soane pants BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N S B B B BB B AR T S R NS T 5

A WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N R T BTN 1752356-2 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL T34
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -2l 222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133

- 1 1 1 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 372

3. éﬁEE%CéEEPE?éEYW§EE ¥i% ﬁggk%gﬁ?gg INSTRUCTION A3 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N T T I 350908°3 [SPACER STRIP GUIGE T30

- IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ’

Zﬁx CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - ! ! ! 2119959-5  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - | | | | 1558883 SPACER. CRINPLR 1738
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: H WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, ’ ,

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266164-4 AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED o A A - I 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
SERVO FEED WITH “FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST™: 8-2266164-5 WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY s | | | 240797 - | DRAG. TERMINAL 1275
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266164-6 RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT ,

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE CHPURMARCE S TRE PEC IR TE ARRLTEATION. —— | | | T e T gf

- - 1 1 ! 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. : : :
- 1 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120

Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - ! ! ! 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - - -

FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 37. | | | | 3722280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS ION . e
- 1 1 1 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR | ]

Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. w - 1 1 1 1-2119805-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110

Azi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY W 1 | | | 17516099°0  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | 1 | 1 1 1 7-1633930-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3

- - -] - - - ]

1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N N A R - - 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 [ [ [ 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 26 - W 1 1 1 1803080 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

t SO I N T R 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - 1 1 1 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TERMINAL PLITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WLTH MECHANICAL FEED. N - -] 8-21084-0 [0-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 NEEEEEEEEE 1803462-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3

z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. S e 2119640~ 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - 1 1 1 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER |2
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - - -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 zfg 1 1 1 1 1 8-1490019-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TEM TEM
INFORMATION . 17 -11]-6]-5|-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 ~TT-T1]-6]-5]-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0

ZA\XWHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) R A R ORI T e CONOVEOTS CCDD?/?§§ TE Comnectivity
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 2.28. W e 2oNoveuT — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608

D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 2INOV20 13 | NAME

z/\g WIRE SIZE OVER 10mm2 IS NOT RECOMMENDED, i U _GUO Ocean Side Feed
PLS CHECK PRESS COMPATIBILITY OF TERMINATOR. /XTL /x PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <j>?¢ b # e Applicator

A Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — hicles = :
] ] W Al 00779 [C=2266164 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

—= =— 3 .0£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

/]

SERVO

I

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

@T
i
X

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e,

i
-

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

oo cONOVZDTS — TE Connectivit
K.HUANG ) y
CHK 29NOV2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 2INOVZ20T 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= : *
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs  © e :
AIR FEED MATER AL ] FINISH . WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266164
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 0 OFA e C
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 I GAUGELOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART R R
TERMINATOR MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2266164-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266164-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) -] -] 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
B 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - §-2c266164-4 - - - - | | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
) ) ) ) ) ) ) B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
PP . CNE CRIME HETGUT A UeT LATgiRggATE N E 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
/N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 |1-1338683-1| 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440-2 - e | - c168400-6  |SACS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, Mo & 16 240
- - 2063440-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2266164-T7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - I 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER [ 98
[-2266164-7 ¢ CRIMPTOOLING KT * ) ) ) ) ) ) ) N 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
B 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR DATA - -] -] 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
CRIMP S17F TYPE B 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
WIRE |5.50 mm [.217] r - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
B 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’ ’
108-10389 L] -4 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 1-2119656-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
B 2161312-1 |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED/140
B 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME:  CLIP 8 mm NGT CAPACITE 7 A 10 mm? TERMINAL NAME: CLIP 8 mm NG1 CAPACITE 7 A 10 mm2 | - REF] - | SEL NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ———T|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH < |  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE —— l w ﬁ;;g;; @E\E%FEE&&MEEGAW ﬁg
7.00-7.00 mm [jWGFZYG INZ - sd;OGwﬂ)mm [.193-.236 [N] TERJfﬁiL%OO mm [ 276-. 276 IN] 4.90-6.00 mm [.193-.236 IN] - 1 1199041 TTEED TINGER ASSEWBLY ST T
sontdar o @) Tromer temate oot e oy -~ | [T 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - S A B B 450888-0 | OPACER, CRIMPER &2
Y 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
TERMINALS APPLIED& TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 1803096-1 EXTENSTON PLATE 18
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S B c119906-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
YT SRS B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
N 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Y 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I |CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | S S R Bl =
Zféﬁb =] ® = N - [ 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
SI/E . WT__CRIMP_UNITSE L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - § 1 E 18000 % SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 55
10.18mm? 3.524/-0.05 [ 139+/-.002] 5 10.00mm? 3.524/-0.05 [ 139+/-.002] 5.5 _ _ _ 1 1-1338683- | FEED PAWL 56
*f;fmf 3.52+/-0.05 [.139+/-.002] 5.5 2 T 2 2 ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 10 53
fggmmg 5.204/-0.00 [.126%/-.002] 8.9 B R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
_comm 3.184/70.05 L.Teot/-.002] 8. 1 ST 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING T T 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC. ITEM 40 TO B 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 ;Hgﬁi; ’xwmgﬁgﬁﬁ%%%N ?2
R BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T Tto350 > TSUPPORT  TERWINAL Vi
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. Y 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
N B 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS Aﬁﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. B R 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - -
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE l 1 1 Z];;;;? 5 éiiEEELYéR?&Eé; EEREL 22
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - - ,
T R WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, T2 212 22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED :
N WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH. 1T 15 HIGHLY S I N R N 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
§§§§d§ﬁJORSS§E§§f§ﬁ gégApgsTB§U§§g§RED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT - | | | 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
- : PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION.
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266164-4 - | | £168085-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266164-5 B R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L I cl19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 B B S 1735688575 |910F, SHEAR i
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N - bt ) 1-2119805-2 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Nl - T 1-318059-0 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. | 1 1 1 1 T-1633930-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION S
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY § § § § ] /
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - -] - - 6
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B L N 1905060-1 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S B 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. , | | | 155888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 261 1 1 1 1 1 18034621 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
A3\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N L N c119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] L 1400000 2 PALER, CRIMPER -
N I B 21196401 |PUSH ROD. ALR FEED 50 NT T ] 1] 8-1490019-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
/TN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, a7l ol el [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “I-2 ) -25)-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION méM [f=20=¢o)=2ce) PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN 29NOV201 3 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) HUANG TE CO nnec “» |V “»y
INFORMATTON. CT UG 29NOV2013 —>o iL[iE;Iqursbur% PA 17105-3608
4i>§ WIRE SIZE OVER 10mm2 1S NOT RECOMMENDED, e OTRERWISE SPECIFiED:  [KPvo 2INOVZOT3 [Name ‘
PLS CHECK PRESS COMPATIBILITY OF TERMINATOR. %) /¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <j>FQ o che s S OciﬂﬂDSff%erd
| PLC +
Zﬁ\xCUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}iiﬁ : e s ‘
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - /X ‘ 00779 6§EE:]2 266164 B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
PNEUMAT [C

—= = 3.0+£0.5

/" \
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

RL==n S

. | |

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R T T [ 790V oA e
CHLK THANG 29NOV2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2INOVZ2013 [NaME ‘
mm _U.0uo__ Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @I
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266164
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 4 OFA e C
T e T SR SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



